69

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-—continued.

Ttem.

MINISTERS' SECRETARIES.

1917-18.
Total number of officers o 19
VOTE No. 44.
SALARIES—
Secretary to Cabinet (also Clerk of Executive Couneil,
£50)

Salaries in addition to classification—
16 Private Secretaries to Ministers at £25 each
Additional salary to officer in classified department
employed as Private Secretary (also £425)
Additional salary to officer in classified Depart-
ment employed as Private Secretary, 1916-17
(also £425)
1 at £50 (also Clerk, Trea.sury Deparbment £450)
Extra classification allowance
Secretary to Cabinet, sessional allowance

Torar—VoTe No. 44 ...

MESSENGERS, OFFICE-KEEPERS, AND

3 at £85 255

CHARWOMEN.
1917-18,
Total number of officers .. 221
VOTE No. 45.
SALARIES
GENERAL Division
Messengers, dc.— £
2 at £290 580
1 at £260 260
1 at £240 240
1 at £220 220
1 at £210 210
6 at £200 1,200 ! .
1 at £198 198
1 at £190 190
1 at £186 . + 186
10 at £180 1,800
1 at £174 174
1 at £173 173
49 at £170 8,330
9 at £165 1,485
13 at £160 T 2,080
1 at £155 155
6 at £150 900
7 at £140 980
1 at £120 120
3 at £110 330
2 at £100 ) 200
3 at £90 270
2 at £70 140
2 at £60 120
Charwomen—

1 at £96 96
2 at £91 182
1 at £90 o 90

1917-18.

£ £

* 575
400
130

25
50
635
25

1,840

20,541




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

