Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

m.	•				1917	- 18.
	MINISTER	S' SECRETARI	ES.			
	MIIIII	b beomermen	110.	'	£	£
	m . (-)	1 1 - 60		1917–18.		
,		ber of officers	••	19		
$_{1}\mid$	VOTE No. 44. Salaries—					
-	Secretary to Cabinet	(also Clerk of Ex-	ecutiv	e Council,		
	£ 5 0)	•••	•••	•••	• 575	
	Salaries in addition t			_		
	16 Private Secreta				400	
	Additional salary to employed as Priva				130	
	Additional salary t				100	
	ment employed	as Private Secre	etary,	, 1916–17	_	
	(also £425)	m	••• ,		25	
	1 at £50 (also Clerk, Extra classification a		ment	· '	50 635	
	Secretary to Cabinet		nce	•••	25	
	-			•••		
	Total	L-Vote No. 44		• • •		1,8
	MESSENGERS, CH	OFFICE-KEEPE ARWOMEN.	RS,	AND		
	0111	in order				
ľ						
	Total num	ther of officers		1917–18,		
,	Total nun VOTE No. 45.	aber of officers		1917–18. 221	:	
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries—		••			
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries— Gene	aber of officers		221		
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries— Gene Messengers, &c.—		••	221 £		
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries— Gene Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290			£ 580		
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries— Gene Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260			£ 580 260	•	
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220			£ 580	•	
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210			£ 580 260 240 220 210		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £190			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £190 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,98 190 186 1,800 174		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £190 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,98 190 186 1,800 174 173		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186 1,800 174 173 8,330		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £199 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,86 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £199 1 at £186 10 at £186 10 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 198 190 186 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £190 1 at £186 10 at £186 10 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £199 1 at £186 10 at £186 10 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110 2 at £100			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £190 1 at £186 10 at £186 10 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200 270		
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £260 1 at £240 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £186 10 at £186 13 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110 2 at £100 3 at £90			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200	90 541	
	OTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110 2 at £100 3 at £90 2 at £60 Charwomen—			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200 270 140 120	20,541	
	VOTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £190 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110 2 at £100 3 at £100 3 at £90 2 at £60 Charwomen— 1 at £96			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200 270 140 120	20,541	
1	OTE No. 45. SALARIES— GENE Messengers, &c.— 2 at £290 1 at £240 1 at £220 1 at £210 6 at £200 1 at £198 1 at £198 1 at £186 10 at £180 1 at £174 1 at £173 49 at £170 9 at £165 13 at £160 1 at £155 6 at £150 7 at £140 1 at £120 3 at £110 2 at £100 3 at £90 2 at £60 Charwomen—			£ 580 260 240 220 210 1,200 1,800 174 173 8,330 1,485 2,080 155 900 980 120 330 200 270 140 120	20,541	